EXPERIMENTAL TESTS ON CYCLIC BEAM-COLUMN
INTERACTION STRENGTH OF CONCRETE-FILLED STEEL TUBES
Tiziano Perea1, Roberto T. Leon2, Mark D. Denavit3 and Jerome F. Hajjar4
ABSTRACT
This paper presents selected experimental results on 18 tests on circular and
rectangular concrete-filled steel tubes (CFT) subjected to cyclic loads. The
selected test matrix in this experimental study is unique for the size and
slenderness of the specimens, which fill gaps found in the available experimental

Characterization of the experimental behavior is a key to the calibration of mixed-formulation
models to be used to properly model the performance of these beam-columns in real structures.
Experimental Program
Test Matrix
 The test matrix selected for these tests aims to fill gaps found in the available
experimental databases (Leon et al., 2005; Goode et al., 2006). Eighteen specimens with
different steel tube shapes, width-thickness ratios (h/t, D/t) and lengths (L), and filled with
normal and high strength concrete were constructed. The test matrix is shown in Table 1 along
with the nominal material strengths. The 2005 Specification allows a maximum D/t of 103.6 for
circular tubes and a maximum h/t of 56.7 for rectangular tubes, so some of the larger tubes
shown in Table 1 are very near or above those limits. Typical specimens placed at the testing
equipment are shown in Figure 1.
Table 1. Test Matrix
Specimen L Steel section Fy fc’ D/t
Name (ft) HSS D x t (ksi) (ksi)
C12-18-05 18 HSS12.75X0.25 42 5 55
C12-18-12 18 HSS12.75X0.25 42 12 55
C12-26-05 26 HSS12.75X0.25 42 5 55
C12-26-12 26 HSS12.75X0.25 42 12 55
C20-18-05 18 HSS20x0.25 42 5 86
C20-18-12 18 HSS20x0.25 42 12 86
C20-26-05 26 HSS20x0.25 42 5 86
C20-26-12 26 HSS20x0.25 42 12 86
RW-18-05 18 HSS20x12x0.25 46 5 67
RW-18-12 18 HSS20x12x0.25 46 12 67
RW-26-05 26 HSS20x12x0.25 46 5 67
RW-26-12 26 HSS20x12x0.25 46 12 67
RS-18-05 18 HSS20x12x0.25 46 5 67
RS-18-12 18 HSS20x12x0.25 46 12 67
RS-26-05 26 HSS20x12x0.25 46 5 67
RS-26-12 26 HSS20x12x0.25 46 12 67